
REFRIGERATOR FREEZER

RF605QDUVB2 FP AA

PRODUCT CODE: 26094-A

PARTS MANUAL

AA



1

INTRODUCTION

MODELS

The models covered by this manual are listed on the front cover.
The information detailed in this manual is subject to change without notice. The latest version is 
indicated by the reprint date and replaces any earlier editions.

KIT PARTS

Where a part number is shown against the descriptions for kit components, they are also available 
as separate items. In addition, some parts may be supplied with these kits that are not available as 
separate items, and are therefore either not listed, or a part number is not shown against the part 
description in this manual.

PARTS LIST KEY

NI As a part reference, indicates the part is not illustrated on the diagram.

NOT USED As a part number, indicates the diagram part reference is not used in this manual.

NS As a part number, indicates the part is not servicable.

BRAND VOLTAGE MODEL PRODUCT CODE

Fisher & Paykel 220-240 50Hz RF605QDUVB2 FP AA 26094-A

NZ

Fisher & Paykel Appliances Ltd 
78 Springs Road, East Tamaki
Manukau 2013
PO Box 58-546  Botany
Manukau 2163
New Zealand

tel: 	 09 273 0600
fax: 	 09 273 0656
e-mail: nz.customercare@fisherpaykel.com

AU

Fisher & Paykel Customer Services Pty Ltd 
PO Box 798, Cleveland, QLD 4163
A.C.N. 003 3335 171
19 Enterprise Street
Cleveland, QLD 4163
Australia

tel: 	 07 3826 9100
fax: 	 07 3826 9164
e-mail: aus.customercare@fisherpaykel.com



2

CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION	 1

FC DOOR COMPONENTS	 3

PC DOOR COMPONENTS	 5

CABINET & HINGE COMPONENTS	 9

BINS SHELVES & RACK COMPONENTS	 15

COMPRESSOR COMPONENTS	 17

WATER FILTER KIT COMPONENTS	 19



3

4

3

6

5

10

11

4

12

1 2

9

8

7

5

1 2

9

8

7

DWG 004863

FC DOOR COMPONENTS



4

FC DOOR COMPONENTS

REFERENCE PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

1 H0060841821M HANDLE D3 FC 323 BK
includes 819646P SCREW M5X40 CAP (PKT 10)

includes 837467P SCREW CAP M5X14 (PKT 10)

2 H0060117168 HANDLE BOSS

3 H0060851898C DOOR FC BK LH

includes H0060843951 GASKET FC

4 H0060219812 BEARING DOOR FC

5 H0060843951 GASKET FC

6 H0060229611 CLOSING HOOK LH

7 H0060117465 DOOR STOP

8 H004HR49G05R SCREW (CLOSING HOOK)

9 H0060802013 SCREW

10 H0060851899C DOOR VTZ BK RH

includes H0060843951 GASKET FC

11 H0060853022 DISPLAY VTZ ASSY

12 H0060229662B CLOSING HOOK VTZ RH

NI 819646P SCREW M5X40 CAP (PKT 10)

NI 837467P SCREW CAP M5X14 (PKT 10)



5

19

2021

1

1

2

11

12

13

14

16

15

17

3

4

5

7

8 

10

9

6

26

25
24

23
22

28

2

2

2

7

8 

9

10

15

16

17 12

13

14

3

18

18

27

DWG 004867

PC DOOR COMPONENTS



6

PC DOOR COMPONENTS

REFERENCE PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

1 H0060841821L HANDLE D3 PC 672 BK

includes 819646P SCREW M5X40 CAP (PKT 10)

includes 837467P SCREW CAP M5X14 (PKT 10)

2 H0060117168 HANDLE BOSS

3 H0060234814B COVER ENDCAP BK

4 H0060851897C DOOR PC LH BLACK

includes H0060843952C GASKET PC FRENCH DOOR

5 H0060851911 FLAPPER ASSY

6 H0060600186 SCREW FLAPPER

7 H0060843952C GASKET PC FRENCH DOOR

8 H0060851920 SHELF DAIRY ASSY

9 H0060851916 SHELF WINDOW ASSY

10 H0060851922 SHELF GALLON ASSY

11 H0060229611 CLOSING HOOK LH

12 H0060117465 DOOR STOP

13 H004HR49G05R SCREW (CLOSING HOOK)

14 H0060802013 SCREW

15 H0040600024 SCREW UNDER DOOR LIGHT

16 H0060229039 COVER UNDER DOOR LIGHT

17 H0064001874B PCB LED UNDER DOOR LIGHT

18 H0060163463 PACKER SPLIT CIRCLIP - FOR DOOR/HINGE ADJUSTMENTS

19 H0060851896D DOOR PC BK RH IW

includes H0060851912 GASKET PC

20 837391 CHECK VALVE SPIGOT WATER

21 838595 O RING WATER DISP SILICON

22 821881 SPIGOT WATER DISPENSER

23 821883 SPRING LEVER WATER DISPENSER

24 H0060235252 LEVER WATER DISPENSER

25 H0060852353 DISPLAY EXTERNAL ASSY

incudes HOUSING EXTERNAL DISPLAY

includes H0061800532 PCB EXTERNAL DISPLAY

includes FASCIA IML WATER DISPENSER

26 H0061800532 PCB EXTERNAL DISPLAY

27 838113 TRAY DRIP ASSY WATER DISPENSER



7

19

2021

1

1

2

11

12

13

14

16

15

17

3

4

5

7

8 

10

9

6

26

25
24

23
22

28

2

2

2

7

8 

9

10

15

16

17 12

13

14

3

18

18

27

DWG 004867

PC DOOR COMPONENTS



8

PC DOOR COMPONENTS

REFERENCE PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION
28 H0060229662 CLOSING HOOK RH

NI 819646P SCREW M5X40 CAP (PKT 10)

NI 837467P SCREW CAP M5X14 (PKT 10)



9

23

20

21 22

31

32

36

35

34
40

16

27

28

25

30 24

19

18
17

16 15

11

12

1013

9

7

6 4

5

8

1

23

38

39

37
47

41

42

14

4
43

44

7

45

46

29

33

33

31

32
1616

16

26

7

DWG 004864

CABINET & HINGE COMPONENTS



10

CABINET & HINGE COMPONENTS

REFERENCE PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

1 H0060853488 HINGE TOP RH ASSY

includes HINGE TOP RH

includes GUIDE TUBE RH

includes SPACER TOP HINGE RH

2 H0064000500 SENSOR HUMIDITY

3 839111 CONNECTOR WATER STRAIGHT

4 H0064001332 SWITCH HALL SENSOR

5 H0060234769 COVER HINGE TOP

6 H0064098028 SCREW COMBINATION

7 H0060600044 SCREW M5X16

8 H0064000024 SENSOR TYPE A

9 H0060853487 HINGE TOP LH ASSY

includes GUIDE TUBE LH

includes HINGE TOP LH

includes SPACER TOP HINGE LH

10 847480 BRACKET FILTER WATER ASSY

11 847200 REFRIGERATOR WATER FILTER

12 H0060236202 HEAD FILTER WATER 90 DEG

13 H0060851981A TANK WATER ASSY

14 H0060853005 COVER FILTER ASSY IW

includes FLAP COVER FILTER IW

includes COVER FILTER IW

includes COVER TANK IW

15 H0064000025 SENSOR TYPE B

16 H0060225749 SPACER EVAPORATOR PC

17 H0060704478 EVAPORATOR PC

18 H0064002164 HEATER DEFROST PC

19 H0060115218 TRAY DEFROST PC

20 H0060234719 FRAME SIDE LIGHT

21 H0060234718 LENS SIDE LIGHT



11

23

20

21 22

31

32

36

35

34
40

16

27

28

25

30 24

19

18
17

16 15

11

12

1013

9

7

6 4

5

8

1

23

38

39

37
47

41

42

14

4
43

44

7

45

46

29

33

33

31

32
1616

16

26

7

DWG 004864

CABINET & HINGE COMPONENTS



12

CABINET & HINGE COMPONENTS

REFERENCE PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION
22 H0064002091 PCBA SIDE LIGHT

23 H0060852594 LIGHT SIDE ASSY

includes H0060234719 FRAME SIDE LIGHT

includes H0060234718 LENS SIDE LIGHT

includes H0064002091 PCBA SIDE LIGHT

24 H0064001939B FAN FC VTZ

25 H0060853023B DISPLAY INTERNAL UI 7-SEG IW

26 H0060234717 FRAME LIGHT CEILING

27 H0060852593 LIGHT CEILING ASSY

includes  H0060234717 FRAME LIGHT CEILING

28 H0060851844 DUCT PC ASSY UPPER

29 H0064000024 SENSOR TYPE A

30 H0060851843 DUCT PC ASSY LOWER

31 H0060851838 DUCT FC VTZ ASSY

32 H0064001939B FAN FC VTZ

33 H0064000025 SENSOR TYPE B

34 H0060705278 EVAPORATOR FC

35 H0064001692 HEATER DEFROST FC VTZ

36 H0060117739 TRAY DEFROST FC VTZ

37 H0064082855 SCREW CROSS GROOVE SELF ATTACH

38 H0060121470 HINGE MID LH

39 H0060600429 SCREW MIDDLE HINGE

40 H0060705279 EVAPORATOR VTZ

41 H0060234712 COVER HINGE BTM LH

42 H0060851831 HINGE BTM LH ASSY

43 H0060235700 COVER SWITCH

44 H0060235699 CAP SCREW

45 H0060851832 HINGE BTM RH ASSY

46 H0060235698 COVER HINGE BTM RH

47 H0060121471 HINGE MID RH



13

36 37

35 35

36

34

33

32

31

30

29
28

22
23

25
25

26

24

25
23

25    2722

24

41

38 39

40

1112

13

14
15

16 17

19

19

19
18

19

18

21
20

21

20
1915

19
15

6

3

2

9

8

7

10

4

1

5

15

16

15

15

17

17

17

17
17

17
17

17 17

35

DWG 004865

BINS SHELVES & RACK COMPONENTS



14

BINS SHELVES & RACK COMPONENTS

REFERENCE PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

1 H0060851996 ICEMAKER ASSY

includes H0060235432 SPOUT FILL ICEMAKER

includes H0064000304 SENSOR REFRIGERATOR

includes H0060235010 HOUSING ICEMAKER

includes H0064001224 ICEMAKER MOTOR

includes 36909 FOAM CLIP SENSOR

includes H0060235011 TRAY ICE

includes H0060235716 LEVER GEARBOX

includes 837180 CLIP SENSOR ICE TRAY

2 H0060235432 SPOUT FILL ICEMAKER

3 H0064000304 SENSOR REFRIGERATOR

4 H0060235010 HOUSING ICEMAKER

5 H0064001224 ICEMAKER MOTOR

6 836909 FOAM CLIP SENSOR

7 H0060235011 TRAY ICE

8 H0060235716 LEVER GEARBOX

9 837180 CLIP SENSOR ICE TRAY

10 836929 SCOOP ICE

11 H0060235013 BIN ICE

12 H0060851874 BIN TOP FC

13 H0060851875 BIN COMMON FC VTZ

14 H0060851876 BIN BTM FC VTZ

15 H0060235656 COVER SLIDE FC LH

16 H0060235647 RETAINER SLIDE BTM FC LH

17 H0060852711 SLIDE FC

18 H0060235647A RETAINER SLIDE BTM FC RH

19 H0060235656A COVER SLIDE FC RH

20 H0060235646A RETAINER SLIDE TOP FC RH

21 H0060235646 RETAINER SLIDE TOP FC LH

22 H0060235598 RETAINER SLIDE PC

23 H0060235655A COVER SLIDE PC RH

24 H0060235655 COVER SLIDE PC LH

25 H0060852710 SLIDE PC



15

36 37

35 35

36

34

33

32

31

30

29
28

22
23

25
25

26

24

25
23

25    2722

24

41

38 39

40

1112

13

14
15

16 17

19

19

19
18

19

18

21
20

21

20
1915

19
15

6

3

2

9

8

7

10

4

1

5

15

16

15

15

17

17

17

17
17

17
17

17 17

35

DWG 004865

BINS SHELVES & RACK COMPONENTS



16

BINS SHELVES & RACK COMPONENTS

REFERENCE PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION
26 H0060235430 COVER RETAINER CENTER

27 H0060235429 RETAINER CENTER

28 H0060851877 BIN PC

includes H0060235583 MAT BIN PC

29 H0060235583 MAT BIN PC

30 H0060852987 LID HCL

31 H0060852667A SHELF HCL ASSY

32 H0060852666A SHELF FIXED ASSY

33 H0060852665A SHELF CANTILEVER FULL ASSY

34 H0060852664A SHELF CANTILEVER HALF ASSY

35 H0060121585 RAIL CANTILEVER

36 H0060235033 COVER RAIL CANTILEVER SIDE

37 H0060235034 COVER RAIL CENTILEVER MIDDLE

38 H0060235609 RETAINER SHELF FIXED LH

39 H0060235609A RETAINER SHELF FIXED RH

40 H0060235610A RETAINER SHELF HCL RH

41 H0060235610 RETAINER SHELF HCL LH

NI 860593 BOTTLE HOLDER SINGLE ASSY



17

26

25

23

24 22

19

20

21

16

1211

10

9

8

13

14
5

7

6

1

4

2

15

27

3

18

17

9

28

DWG 004862

COMPRESSOR COMPONENTS



18

COMPRESSOR COMPONENTS

REFERENCE PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

1 H0060235434 BRACKET TUBE VALVE WATER

2 H0060121250 BRACKET VALVE WATER

3 H0060854039 VALVE WATER ASSY

inclues H0060235434 BRACKET TUBE VALVE WATER

inclues H0060121250 BRACKET VALVE WATER

inclues H0064001492 VALVE ICEMAKER INLET

4 H0064001492 VALVE ICEMAKER INLET

5 H0060703954A FILTER DRIER

6 H0060850056 COVER UNIT COMPARTMENT

7 H0060703766 CONNECTOR SUCTION TUBE

8 H0060110934 CLIP FILTER DRYER

9 H0060229679 DRAIN PIPE

10 H0060852717 FAN CONDENSER

11 H0060705764 CONDENSER

12 H0060853657 TUBE DRAIN PC

13 H0064001912 VALVE REFRIGERANT

14 H0060403144 HARNESS VALVE WATER

15 H0060233828 TRAY EVAPORATING

16 H0060850071 BASE PLATE UNIT COMPARTMENT

17 H0061800484E INVERTER

18 H0060705946E COMPRESSOR ASSY

includes H0061800484E INVERTER

includes SCREWS

includes POSTS

includes GROMMETS

19 H0061800583 PCB ICE MAKER

20 H0060236479 HOUSING CONTROL MODULE

21 H0061800529 CONTROLLER MAIN

22 H0061800499 CONTROL BOARD

23 H0060403143 CABLE 12V

24 H0060403142 CABLE LN

25 H0060403120B CABLE ICE MAKER

26 H0060120992 COVER CONTROL MODULE

27 H0060401749F CABLE POWER NZ/AU

28 H0060232956 COVER AIR VENT SQUARE



19

1

4

8

7
6

5 3
2

DWG 004881

WATER FILTER KIT COMPONENTS



20

WATER FILTER KIT COMPONENTS

REFERENCE PART NUMBER PART DESCRIPTION

1 849850P KIT CONNECTION WATER AA QD

includes 839111 CONNECTOR WATER STRAIGHT

includes 847538 BRACKET WALL PLV

includes 312197 ADAPTOR TAP 1/4 OD X 1/2BSP

includes 836857 TUBE FILTER ¼ INCH 4MTR

includes 837193 CLIP COLLET LOCKING PIC1808R

includes 821756 VALVE PRESS LIMIT 600KPA 85PSI

includes 611812 SCREW ST 10X5 8MSH PAN

2 836857 TUBE FILTER ¼ INCH 4MTR

3 847538 BRACKET WALL PLV

4 837193 CLIP COLLET LOCKING PIC1808R

5 611812 SCREW ST 10X5 8MSH PAN

6 839111 CONNECTOR WATER STRAIGHT

7 821756 VALVE PRESS LIMIT 600KPA 85PSI

8 312197 ADAPTOR TAP 1/4 OD X 1/2BSP



FISHERPAYKEL.COM

26094-A     07.20

© Fisher & Paykel Appliances 2020. All rights reserved.

The models shown in this guide may not be available in all markets  
and are subject to change at any time. 

The product specifications in this guide apply to the specific products and  
models described at the date of issue. Under our policy of continuous product 

improvement, these specifications may change at any time. 

For current details about model and specification availability in your country,  
please go to our website or contact your local Fisher & Paykel dealer.


	INTRODUCTION
	FC DOOR COMPONENTS
	PC DOOR COMPONENTS
	CABINET & HINGE COMPONENTS
	BINS SHELVES & RACK COMPONENTS
	COMPRESSOR COMPONENTS
	WATER FILTER KIT COMPONENTS

